

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25941-25942/2008

GODAWARI MARATHWADA IRRN.DEVT.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIVRUTTI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Counsel for the respondents states that they will file counter affidavit, if necessary, before the date of listing. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar