

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.25941-25942/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in LPA No. 83/2008
& WP No. 769/2007 & WP No. 769/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY
AT AURANGABAD)

GODAWARI MARATHWADA IRRN.DEVT.CORP.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

NIVRUTTI
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out by learned counsel for
the respondent that in furtherance of the interim
direction issued by the High Court, the
respondent has since been reinstated. In view of
the submission, no further orders are called for
in these petitions. The Special Leave Petitions
stand disposed of accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master